
  

 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1 Labor Day 2 3 Tucker’s 
Grove Picnic! 

4 5 

 

6 
no garage day 

7 
Grandparents 
Day! 

8 9 
 Men’s Lunch 

10 11 
 

12 
 

13 
Car Show in 
Orcutt see Pg. 9 

14 15 16 
Men’s Lunch 

17 Noon  
Ladies Lunch 
RSVP to Janet 

18 
 

19 
 

20  Tour to Oak 
Cottage & Glass 
Factory 

21 22 
 
Autumn Equinox 

23 
Men’s Lunch 

24 25 26 27  
Cars & Coffee 
South Coast Church 

28  
Nat’l Good 
Neighbor Day 

29 30 
Men’s Lunch 
 

    

BiRtHDaYs! 

10/1 CCRG’s 40 Model A’s visit Santa Barbara!      10/7 Next Meeting 7pm Guests are welcome!

Anniversaries! 

Annual Picnic  Wed. Sept. 3 Arrive  5:00  Dinner 6:00 

Table of contents 

23rd Annual All Car Show in Orcutt Sept 13 

Remember  
Wed. October 1 

Important morning 

Tour to Oak Cottage, Taco Lunch & Glass Factory Sept. 20  
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https://nextdoor.com/g/3em5las7v

Looking for Volunteers

 Submissions 
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Cars all lined up; Randy drops 
the flag;  coffee, lemon water, 
popcorn, cantaloupe , donuts, 
and a saddle set up; guests from 
the Conejo Club; Steve P. ready 
for the Ball Drop and audience 
all set up to cheer drivers on. 

Continued on page 4 
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The Winner: 
   New Member, 
              Andrew Duerner! 
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Our member Ken Wilson on a 
boat trip to Santa Cruz Island 
with Don Chris and Don looking for birds 

on the Pribilof Islands out in the 
middle of the Bearing Sea 

Basketball game in 1962 at the 
Univ. of Colorado.  Chris has 
the ball (#30 is Don) 

A Black-headed 
Grosbeak at a 
friends house 

near  
Lake Tahoe 

An adult Snowy 
Plover (a 
"threatened" 
species) at Coal 
Oil Point 

A 2-day old 
Snowy Plov-
er at Coal 
Oil Point 
(about the 
size of a golf 
ball) 

Photo taken by Ken 
of a Wood Duck at 
Alice Keck Park Me-
morial Park 

An Amer-
ican Avo-
cet at 
Goleta 
Slough 

A Black Oyster-
catcher on the 
shore of Santa 
Cruz Island taken 
by Ken 
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United States Of America National 
Highways Vintage Map 1928 Industri-
al Military USA Street Map Poster 
Wall Art Home Decor Gift 
 
12x16 $37.56 

18x24 $44.40 

20x30 $51.24 

24x36 $58.07
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State Point Overnight Day CumulaƟve 
Daily 
Drive 

Illinois Chicago 9/22/2025 Mon    

 PonƟac 9/23/2025 Tue                95        95 

 Springfield 9/24/2025 Wed              194        99 

Missouri I-270 9/25/2025 Thur              314      120 

  Lebanon 9/26/2025 Fri              462      148 

KS Baxter Springs 9/27/2025 Sat              611      149 

OK Tulsa 9/28/2025 Sun              718      107 

 OKC 9/29/2025 Mon              838      120 

  Elk City 9/30/2025 Tue              954      116 

Texas Amarillo 10/1/2025 Wed          1,102      148 

New Mexico Tucumcari 10/2/2025 Thu          1,211      109 

 Las Vegas 10/3/2025 Fri          1,332      121 

 Santa Fe 10/4/2025 Sat          1,395        63 

 Albuquerque 10/5/2025 Sun          1,454        59 

  Gallup 10/6/2025 Mon          1,617      163 

Arizona Holbrook 10/7/2025 Tue          1,733      116 

 Williams 10/8/2025 Wed          1,868      135 

 Kingman 10/9/2025 Thu          1,999      131 

California Needles 10/10/2025 Fri          2,068        69 

 Barstow 10/11/2025 Sat          2,227      159 

 San Bernadino 10/12/2025 Sun          2,300        73 

 Santa Monica 10/13/2025 Mon          2,381        81 

Leave from Chicago 
9/22/2025 

Arrive in Santa Monica 
10/13/2025 

113 Miles per day for 21 Days 
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Top left:  the patient.  Top right: the Model A Ford Mechanics 
Handbook, Vol. 1, A Complete Guide for Service and Mainte-
nance by Les Andrews open to page 1-43 Service and Repair. Fred 
Duerner says, “Every Model A guy with grease under his fingernails 
has this book.  It is sort of the Bible for Model A repair.”  

Middle left: The late crew. Middle right: The early crew, featuring Aa-
ron leaning over the work with his coffee, “What the heck are we try-
in’ to do here?  

Bottom right:  Fred putting on the final repairs.   

What was thought to be a broken axle turned out to be a loose nut 
on the end of the axle. It sheared the axle key. 
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 The Community Hot Rod Project invites us to join them at their Halloween event. 
Details to follow 
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hƩps://mafca.com/members-dashboard/chapter-news-submission/?ppwp=1 

 

Gill Sans MT Broadway

CLUB OFFICERS
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J     O      K      E      S 

   

8/5/25 Ticket Sales $37.00 $37.00 

8/5/25 Membership $37.00 $82.00 

Total   $82.00 

   

8/6/25 Timer $5.00 $5.00 

8/5/26 Member Draw $5.00 $10.00 

Total   $10.00 

   

Checking   $ 4,767.77 

PeƩy Cash   $339.70 

Member Draw  $5.00 

Timer   $5.00 

Total   $5,112.47 

  

Chicken for Picnic $150.00 $150.00 

$5.00 $155.00 

Timer  $5.00 $160.00 

Total   $160.00 

Member Draw 
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